Our principal executive offices are located at 702 Southwest 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, United States of America. Our telephone
number is 1-479-273-4000, and the address of our corporate website is www.walmartstores.com.

S-10

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately £   (approximately $   ) after underwriting
discounts and payment of transaction expenses, including the expenses of listing the notes on the Irish Stock Exchange. We have translated the
pounds sterling amount in the preceding sentence to dollars using the noon buying rate for pounds sterling on December   , 2006 as announced
by the U.S. Federal Reserve Bank of New York, which exchange rate was £1.00 = $   . See �Exchange Rates� in this prospectus supplement.

We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its subsidiaries at October 31, 2006 and as adjusted to
give effect to the offering of the notes being offered hereby.

October 31, 2006
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 7,968 $ 7,968
Long-term debt due within one year 5,490 5,490
Obligations under capital leases due within one year 300 300

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations 13,758 13,758
Long-term debt
   % notes due 20   �
Other long-term debt 24,154 24,154
Long-term obligations under capital leases 3,622 3,622

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations 27,776
Shareholders� equity
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 3,237 3,237
Retained earnings 53,738 53,738
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,788 1,788

Total shareholders� equity 58,763 58,763

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders� equity $ 100,297 $

We are offering a substantial portion of the notes outside the United States. We may offer and sell up to the equivalent of $   million of the
notes in the United States (including any notes that are initially offered and sold outside the United States in reliance upon Regulation S, but
which may be resold in the United States in transactions requiring registration under the Securities Act) pursuant to the shelf registration
statement that we have on file with the SEC (Registration No. 333-130569) of which this prospectus supplement and the accompanying